
ST. PAUL’S CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Calder Road, Rawtenstall, Lancashire, BB4 8HW 

Headteacher: Mrs Charlesworth 
head@constablelee.lancs.sch.uk 

School Office: 01706 215893 
 

 

 
 

 

School Holidays 2023/2024 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
      
Staff Training Day    Friday 1st September 2023 
 
Re-open     Monday 4th September 2023 
  
Mid Term Closure    Monday 23rd October -  
      Friday 27th October 2023 (inclusive)  
 
Re-open     Monday 30th October 2023 
 
Closure after school on   Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 
Staff Training Days    Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd December 2023 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 

 
Re-open     Monday 8th January 2024 
 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 12th February – 
      Friday 16th February 2024 (inclusive)  
 
Re-open     Monday 19th February 2024 
 
Closure after school on   Thursday 28th March 2024 
 

 
SUMMER TERM 2024 

 
Re-open on     Monday 15th April 2024 
 
Staff Training Day    Friday 3rd May 2024 
 
May Day Closure    Monday 6th May 2024 
 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 (inclusive) 
 
Re-open on     Monday 3rd June 2024 

 
Closure after school on   Friday 19th July 2024 
 
Staff Training Day                         Monday 22nd July 2024 
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